
B264

S.No. Case Number & Name Court Name of 
Advocate

Approved by 

1 O.A. No. 30/2013; Vinesh 
Madanyya Kalwal v. State & 

Ors.

NGT, Western 
Zone Bench, 

Pune

Mr. S.C. Mehadia 
(Adv.)

Engagement 
approved by D(T) 
vide Note sheet no. 
29 dtd. 20.01.2015;

Fees approved by 
D(T) vide Note sheet 
no. 1235 dtd. 
13.12.2014 for Rs. 
8220/- for Stay in 
hotel for 
Appearance on 
04.12.2014 & 
07.12.2014

2 Appeal No. 53/2014; 
89/2014; 135/2013; 
134/2013 in Case no. 
28/2000 WCL v. BIFR 

(Bagalkot Udyog Limited)

AAIFR, New Delhi Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha 
(Sr. Adv.)

Engagement 
approved by D(P) 
vide Note sheet no. 
778 dtd. 
21/22.03.2013;

Fees approved by 
D(P) vide Note sheet 
no. 122 dtd. 
19.03.2015 for Rs. 
2,50,000/- for  
Appearance on 
09.03.2015 & 
Clerkage @ 10%.

3 Opinion  in  relation  to 
contract for the work of OB 
removal  and  coal 
evacuation award.

- Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha 
(Sr.Adv.) 

Engagement 
approved by D(P) 
vide Note sheet no. 
890 dtd. 
25.05.2014.

Fees approved by 
D(P) vide Note sheet 

1



B264

no. 105 dtd. 
10/12.03.2015 for 
Rs. 1,37,500/- for  
conference with Shri 
C. Prasad GM 
(Oprn.), Kanhan 
Area & Shri S. 
Dubey APM Kanhan 
on 04.07.2014 + 
opinion & Clerkage 
@ 10%.

4 WP No. 6400/2014 & WP 
No. 17/2015; M/s Punya 

Coal Roadlines v. WCL

High Court of 
Bombay, Nagpur 

bench

Mr. Anil Kumar 
Mulchandani 

(Adv.)

Special Fees 
approved by D(T) in 
both the writ 
petitions vide Note 
sheet no. 34 dtd. 
29.01.2015 for Rs. 
1,00,000/- for entire 
case.

5 WP No. 2075/2014; 
Murlidhar Doma Awari v. 

WCL & Ors.

High Court of 
Bombay, Nagpur 

bench

Mr. Subodh 
Dharmadhikari, 

(Sr.Adv.)

Engagement 
approved by D(P) 
vide Note sheet no. 
118 dtd. 
19.03.2015;

Fees approved by 
D(P) vide Note sheet 
no. 153 dtd. 
08.04.2015 for Rs. 
1,10,000/- for 
conferences in the 
matter.

6 Case No.08/2014 M/s GHCL 
v. CIL & ors.

Competition 
Commission of 
India, at New 

Delhi

Mr.Srijan Sinha 
(Adv.)

Engagement 
approved by D(T) 
vide Note sheet no. 
793 dtd. 
02.04.2014;

2



B264

Fees approved by 
D(T) vide Note sheet 
no. 149 dtd. 
01/02.04.2015 for 
Rs. 88,070/- for 
response to DG 
report, appearance 
on 25.11.2015 + 
Drafting Written 
Arguments + Misc. 
Expenses.

3



B265

S.No. Case Number & Name Court Name of 
Advocate

Approved by 

1 Case No. 19/14 Ratandeep 
Rangari versus State And 

ors.

NGT, Western 
Zone Bench, 

Pune

Mr. Kartik   N. 
Shukul (Adv.)

Engagement/tour 
approved by D(T) 
vide Note sheet no. 
114 dtd. 17.3.15;

Fees & expenses of 
TA/DA approved by 
D(T) vide Note 
sheet no. 142 dtd. 
31.3.15 for Rs. 
62523/- for Stay in 
hotel for 
Appearance on 
24.3.15.

2 WP 846/2015 and WP 
850/15 M/s BLA Power 

versus UOI and ors

MP High Court, 
Jabalpur

Sri Greeshm 
Jain, Adv.

Expenses bill for 
photo copies of 3 
sets of pleadings in 
both the cases plus 
expenses Rs. 
7,750/- vide Note 
sheet no. 165 dtd. 
17.4.15 approved 
by D (P).

3 WP  2075/2014  Murlidhar 
Doma Awari versus WCL

Bombay High 
Court, Nagpur 
Bench, Nagpur

-

Mr. Subodh 
Dharmadhikari 

(Sr. Adv.)

Engagement 
approved by D(P) 
vide Note sheet no. 
118 dtd. 19.3.15.

Fees approved by 
D(P) vide Note 
sheet no. 170 dtd. 
18.4.15 for Rs. 
1,50,000/- for  
appearance on 
8.4.15.

1



B265

4 WP  2075/2014  Murlidhar 
Doma Awari versus WCL

Bombay High 
Court, Nagpur 
Bench, Nagpur

-

Mr. Subodh 
Dharmadhikari 

(Sr. Adv.)

Engagement 
approved by D(P) 
vide Note sheet no. 
118 dtd. 19.3.15.

Fees approved by 
D(P) vide Note 
sheet no. 163 dtd. 
16.4.15 for Rs. 
55,000/- for  
conference on 
23.3.15.

5 Contempt Petition No. 
140/14 in SLP © No. 

19125/2013 WCL and anr 
versus SQ Zama, GS, RKKMS 

Union

Supreme Court 
of India, New 

Delhi

Mr. Ajit Kumar 
Sinha, (Sr.Adv.) 

New Delhi

Engagement & fee 
approved by D(P) 
towards appearance 
on 6.4.15 and 
13.4.15 before 
Hon'ble Supreme  
Court vide Note 
sheet no. 179 dtd. 
28.4.15

Fees approved by 
D(P) vide diary no. 
1510 dtd. 04.5.15 
for Rs. 1,21,000/- .

6 WP  2075/2014  Murlidhar 
Doma Awari versus WCL

Bombay High 
Court, Nagpur 
bench, Nagpur

-

Mr. Subodh 
Dharmadhikari 

(Sr. Adv.)

Engagement 
approved by D(P) 
vide Note sheet no. 
118 dtd. 19.3.15.

Fees approved by 
D(P) vide diary no. 
1620 dtd. 7.5.15 for 
Rs. 55,000/- 
towards conference 
on 27.4.15.

In the matter of agreement Matter pending Mr. Mukul Engagement 

2



B265

7 with M/s Sai Wardha Power 
Limited  (SWPL).  Regarding 
cost  plus  agreement  – 
Change  of  Base  Price. 
Obtaining  opinion  and 
conference  with  Miss 
Pallavi  Shroff  and  others 
(D(T) WCL, GM (L) CIL , GM 
(P&P)  WCL,  GM  (F)  WCL 
and HOD (Legal)

before 
Competition 

Appellate 
Tribunal 

(COMPAT), New 
Delhi

Rohatgi, 
Attorney General 

for India, New 
Delhi. 

approved by D(T) 
vide Note sheet no. 
155 dtd. 9.4.15.

Fees approved by 
D(T)OP vide diary 
1077 dt. 5.5.15 for 
Rs. 8,00,000/- for  
conferences Rs. 
3,00,000/- and for 
rendering written 
opinion Rs. 
5,00,000/- total Rs. 
8,00,000/-.

3


